PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandeep Dutta	11/20/2006
Saad Ahmed Sirohey	11/20/2006
Gopal B. Avinash	11/20/2006
John V. Skinner	11/20/2006
Patricia Le Nezet	11/20/2006
DeAnn Marie Haas	11/20/2006
Sardar Mal Gautham	11/20/2006
Mukta C. Joshi	11/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11562505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: caxley@armstrongteasdale.com

Patrick W. Rasche Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Armstrong Teasdale LLP, Suite 2600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

PATENT

500183120 **REEL: 018546 FRAME: 0453**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Zychlewicz
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment (S2093740)#page1.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page2.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page3.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page4.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page5.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page6.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page7.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page8.tif source=Assignment (S2093740)#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018546 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Sandeep Dutta	of	1678 Legend Hill Lane, Wankesha, WI 53189
Saud Ahmed Strokey	of	N24W24330 Saddle Brook Drive, Apartment 14, Pewnukee, W1 53072
Gopal B. Avinash	σF	4915 S. Radisson Court, New Berlin, WI 53151
John V. Skinner	of	3345 S. Russell Court, New Berlin, WI 53151
Patricia Le Nezet	of	8 ay charles de Gaulle Escaller H, Le Pecq, France 78230
DeAnn Marie Haas	of	419 Hillcrest Court, Port Washington, WI 53074
Sardar Mai Gautham	of	2408 Hunting Ridge Road, Waukesha, WI 53188
Mukta C. Joshi	of	77 Creely Road, Belmont, MA 02478

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR OPTIMIZING HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION

executed of	concurrently herewith,	
ifiled on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 9

NVENTOR 1					
ignature:			Date:		
Sau	deep Dutta				
				. •	
	•				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	<u> </u>	
	Signature				
		•			
	Printed Name of Witne	99			
•	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	·			
			-		
Vitnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	218H####				•
	Printed Name of Witne	ss			
		-			
Sandeep Dútta	Q-	Date:	Nov 20° 2	-00 G	
•					
የጥልጥቹ ጠፑ	MISCONSIN				
		SS.			
COUNTY OF	WAUKESHA				
	•				
Sandeep Dutt	ay of Now Moe. a, to me personally ho acknowledged to n	known as th	ie individual	who executed t	he foregoi
he purposes th	nerein set forth.	110 11199 710 5110			
PURMILLE		Λ		A 4 A	
				f: 4 //	
% ///		11/2	W	1 A day	
Seal \		lean	e M.	Clo hery	
Seal VE M. HESY	herein set forth.	Vicen	e W) (Notary	Public)	
leal A Miller HESY		Vian	e W) (Notary	Public)	

Page 2 of 9

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Saad Ahmed Sirohey	Date:
Saad Amiled Sironey	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
we get a second	
Printed Name of Wimess	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Algoret Dat	te: Nov 20 66
Sand Ahmed Sirohey	
STATE OF Wisconsin SS.	
Saad Ahmed Sirohey, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s	before me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	ne M Clades, (Notary Public)
DIANE M. CLOHESY	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 3 of 9

INVENTOR 3	. •			
Signature; Gopal B. Avinash		Date;		<u>. </u>
Gopal B. Avinash				
Witnessed by:Signatu		Date:	·	_ ,
Signatu	re			
Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:	·	
Witnessed by:Signate	ire			
Printed Name	of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FO		Ning in prese		TARY
Gopal B. Avinash			^	
STATE OF Wash	sha ss.			
This 20 day of 1000 Gopal B. Avinash, to me assignment, who acknowled the property of the prop	ged to me that he/she e	efore me personally he individual who xecuted the same o	came the above executed the f his/her own fr	e-named foregoing see will for
SEAL M. CLOHESY	lleane	(Notary Publi	hp/	

Page 4 of 9

INVENTOR 4			
		Detail	
Signature:	n V. Skinner	Date:	
3011	d A. Didition		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	.···	
Witnessed ton	•	Date:	
withessed by:	Signature		
	Q 1 45V 01VP	<u> </u>	
	Printed Name of Wimess	·	
John V. Skinne	<i></i>	Date: <u>11/20/2006</u>	
STATE OF	Disconsin		
BIAIL OI _V	1 / SS.		
COUNTY OF	Warhenha ss.		
John V. Skim	to some as a company aller less arre	Do before me personally came the about as the individual who executed the e/she executed the same of his/her own (Notary Public)	e foregoing
CLOHESY			
	\$ <i>I</i>		\$

Page 5 of 9

	•		T3 (7 = -		
Signature:	icia Le Nezet		Date:		
Patr	ICIA L'E IVEZEL				
*				* *	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witnes	19			
	Timpe Parite of Million	34			
	•				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Signaturo				
	·	·			
•	Printed Name of Witnes	3S			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE (
Patricia Le Nez	ith.				
	ith.				
Patricia Le Nez	titli).				
Patricia Le Nez	Wisconsin				
Patricia Le Nez	Usansin				
Patricia Le Nez	Usansin	Date:			
Patricia Le Nez	Usansin	Date:	nur 20	, 2006	
Patricia Le Nez	Usansin		n ur 2 a	onally came	e the above-
Patricia Le Nez	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
STATE OF COUNTY OF This OD da Patricia Le Noassignment, when we have the county of th	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-
Patricia Le Nez STATE OF COUNTY OF This 20 de Patricia Le Nez	Usansin	Date: ss y 2006	oefore me persethe individua	onally came	e the above-

INVENTOR 6	1.				
Signature:	sun see	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: _	11-20-20	06
DeAr	m Marie Haas				
Witnessed by:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date: _		·
Witnessed by: _	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witnes	3			
			Data		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: _		
					-
_ *					
	Printed Name of Witnes	38			
)					
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SI	GNING IN P	RESENCE OF A	NOTARY
					
			11-20	- *A6	
J-2Cuno	aec	Date:	11-20-	1000	
ĎeAnn Marie H	Aas				
2.	1				
STATE OF _ K	lisconsii	_			
COUNTY OF	Wou bush	88.			
0001111 01		-			
	~ 11. + 1.	m	,		
This <u>OU</u> day	y of <u>Novembu</u> <u>Iaas</u> , to me persons	Iv lengun as	perore me pers	sonally came the a	the foregoing
assignment, wh	o acknowledged to m	ne that he/she	executed the	same of his/her ov	vn free will for
ather thingses the	erein set forth.				
BANE M. CLOHESY		\bigwedge	. 🗥	n A	
Seal-		WIGMO	W /1	lodies/	
CLOHESY	4.		(Notar	y Public)	
/ 2					•

Page 7 of 9

INVENTOR 7			
Signature:	Date:		
Sardar Mal Gautham	_		
Witnessed by	Date: _		
Witnessed by: Signature			-
	•		
Printed Name of Witness		·	
Witnessed by	Date:		
Witnessed by: Signature			
Printed Name of Witness			
	<u> </u>	45	
Sardar Mal Gautham Da	te: <u>No J. B</u>	w 200b	
STATE OF WINCHILL	, ·		
COUNTY OF Workpaha ""	**		
This (21) day of Novembu, 200 Sardar Mal Gautham, to me personally know	6 before me perso	nally came th	e above-named
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s	she executed the sa	me of his/her	own free will f
the enumpses therein set forth.			
S ANTI PUBLISHING	TA A	10	
Seal DIANE M.	re M.	When	
Seal DIANE M. CLOHESY A	(Notary	ruone) ()	
4 55			

Page 8 of 9

NVENTOR 8				
I				
			Date: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature: Muk	ta C. Joshi		<i></i>	
		÷		
		•		
Vitnessed by: _	Signature		Date: _	
	Signature			• •
· •	Printed Name of Witness			S = 3 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 €
Vitnessed by: _			Date:	
Timebbea oj.	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>		
	Finited Name of Withess			•
•				
	Der .	Date: 📈	ov. 16	2006
Mukta C. Joshi)	•		
	10			
TATE OF	Mass			
STATE OF _	Muldley Ss.			
COUNTY OF	Middlesuf			
	1	20 befr	ore me per	sonally came the above-named
This 16 ds	wof november		,	
Mukta C. Jos ssignment, wh	hi, to me personally known acknowledged to me that	own as the	individua	al who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for
Mukta C. Jos assignment, wh	hi, to me personally kno	own as the	individua	al who executed the foregoing
Mukta C. Jos essignment, wh	hi, to me personally known acknowledged to me that	own as the	individua	al who executed the foregoing
Mukta C. Jos assignment, wh	hi, to me personally known acknowledged to me that	own as the	individua ecuted the	al who executed the foregoing

Page 9 of 9